TARIFF GUIDE Effective 13th April 2025



	OPENING BALANCE				MINIMUM BALANCE					MONTHLY MANAGEMENT FEE				FREE WITHDRAWALS	INTEREST TO BE EARNED	BELOW MIN BAL	
	UGX	USD	EURO	GBP	KES	UGX	USD	EURO	GBP	KES	UGX	USD	EURO	GBP			
CURRENT ACCOUNTS																	
ZeroFlex Account	20,000					20,000					NIL				1 Free per quarter	N/A	
VSLA Account	50,000					NIL					NIL				4 free per year	N/A	
SACCO Account	50,000					NIL					NIL				1 free per month	N/A	
Investment Club Account	50,000					NIL					NIL				NIL	N/A	
Personal Current Account	50,000	50	30	30	5,000	25,000	25	15	15	2,500	3,000				N/A	N/A	
Business Current Account	100,000	100	60	60	10,000	50,000	50	30	30	5,000	5,000				N/A	N/A	
Salary Current Account	20,000	50	30	30	5,000	NIL					NIL				N/A	N/A	
Government Current Account	500,000					500,000					30,000				N/A	Up to 0.5% p.a. for balances of UGX 5,000,000 and above	
SAVINGS ACCOUNTS																	
Ordinary Savings Account	8,000					8,000					3,000					On Balances ≥ 10m	NIL
Business Savings Account	100,000					100,000					8,000				N/A	On Balances ≥ 15m	NIL
Diaspora Savings Account	35,000	10	10	10		35,000	10	10	10		NIL				N/A	On Balances ≥ 5m	NIL
Campus Life Account	10,000					10,000					NIL				N/A	On Balances ≥ 0.1m	NIL
Youth Save Account	10,000					10,000					3,000				N/A	On Balances ≥ 0.1m	NIL
Early Start Account	10,000					10,000					NIL				4 free per year	On Balances ≥ 0.2m	NIL
Summit Personal Account	200,000					200,000					30,000				10 free per month	On Balances ≥ 5m	NIL
Summit Business Account	500,000					500,000					30,000				10 free per month	On Balances ≥ 5m	NIL
Post Save Account	50,000					50,000					NIL				1 free per quarter UGX 20,000 extra	On Balances ≥ 0.2m	NIL
Smart Woman Account	25,000					25,000					3,000				N/A	On Balances ≥ 0.2m	NIL
Government Savings account	500,000					500,000					30,000				N/A	Up to 0.5% p.a. for balances of UGX 5,000,000 and above	NIL
INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS																	
Fixed Deposit Account	1,000,000					1,000,000					NIL					Negotiable	N/A
Call Deposit Account	10,000,000					10,000,000					NIL					Negotiable	N/A

GENERAL SERVICES AND LOAN RELATED CHARGES

DEFAILS DEPOSIT CHARGES Deposit CHARGES Deposit CHARGES Deposit Currency Deposit Conter Foreign Currency Deposit Current Accounts(Ugx) Savings and Current Accounts(Fcy) CHEQUE BOOK Cheque Book Counter leaf(Ugx) Counter leaf(Ugx) Counter leaf(Fcy) Cheque Clearing STOP PAYMENTS - INWARD	CHARGES NIL Solution NIL Solution NIL Solution Solution Solution Solution NIL Solution Soluti	DETAILS STANDING ORDER PAYMENTS Standing order set up(within PBU) Standing orders within the bank Standing orders to other banks Standing order cancellations Standing order - Unpaid Standing orders to SAYE and Early Start Accounts INTERNET AND MOBILE BANKING SERVICES Onboarding and Registration	CHARGES UGX 2,000 UGX 2,000 UGX 5,000 UGX 5,000 UGX 10,000 UGX 2,000
Dver-the-counter Ugx Dver-the-counter Foreign Currency DVER THE COUNTER WITHDRAW CHARGES Description of the counts (Ugx) Savings and Current Accounts (Ugx) Savings and Current Accounts (Fcy) CHEQUE BOOK Cheque Book Counter leaf(Ugx) Counter leaf(Ugx) Counter leaf(Fcy) Cheque Clearing	 ≤ 5,000 USD deposits or equivalent in foreign currency – Free per day 0.35 % for > 5,000 USD deposits or equivalent in foreign currency. UGX 7,000 For amounts below UGX 3,000,000 0.2% Capped at UGX 50,000 For amounts above UGX 3,000,000 USD/EUR 5,GBP 4 UGX 1,000 per leaf. 	Standing order set up(within PBU) Standing orders within the bank Standing orders to other banks Standing order cancellations Standing order - Unpaid Standing orders to SAYE and Early Start Accounts INTERNET AND MOBILE BANKING SERVICES	UGX 2,000 UGX 5,000 UGX 5,000 UGX 10,000
Over-the-counter Foreign Currency OVER THE COUNTER WITHDRAW CHARGES Savings and Current Accounts(Ugx) Savings and Current Accounts(Fcy) CHEQUE BOOK Cheque Book Counter leaf(Ugx) Counter leaf(Fcy) Cheque Clearing	 ≤ 5,000 USD deposits or equivalent in foreign currency – Free per day 0.35 % for > 5,000 USD deposits or equivalent in foreign currency. UGX 7,000 For amounts below UGX 3,000,000 0.2% Capped at UGX 50,000 For amounts above UGX 3,000,000 USD/EUR 5,GBP 4 UGX 1,000 per leaf. 	Standing orders within the bank Standing orders to other banks Standing order cancellations Standing order - Unpaid Standing orders to SAYE and Early Start Accounts INTERNET AND MOBILE BANKING SERVICES	UGX 2,000 UGX 5,000 UGX 5,000 UGX 10,000
VER THE COUNTER WITHDRAW CHARGES avings and Current Accounts(Ugx) avings and Current Accounts(Fcy) HEQUE BOOK heque Book ounter leaf(Ugx) ounter leaf(Fcy) heque Clearing	% for > 5,000 USD deposits or equivalent in foreign currency. UGX 7,000 For amounts below UGX 3,000,000 0.2% Capped at UGX 50,000 For amounts above UGX 3,000,000 USD/EUR 5,GBP 4 UGX 1,000 per leaf.	Standing orders to other banks Standing order cancellations Standing order - Unpaid Standing orders to SAYE and Early Start Accounts INTERNET AND MOBILE BANKING SERVICES	UGX 5,000 UGX 5,000 UGX 10,000
avings and Current Accounts(Ugx) avings and Current Accounts(Fcy) HEQUE BOOK heque Book ounter leaf(Ugx) ounter leaf(Fcy) heque Clearing	UGX 7,000 For amounts below UGX 3,000,000 0.2% Capped at UGX 50,000 For amounts above UGX 3,000,000 USD/EUR 5,GBP 4 UGX 1,000 per leaf.	Standing order cancellations Standing order - Unpaid Standing orders to SAYE and Early Start Accounts INTERNET AND MOBILE BANKING SERVICES	UGX 5,000 UGX 10,000
avings and Current Accounts(Ugx) avings and Current Accounts(Fcy) HEQUE BOOK heque Book bunter leaf(Ugx) bunter leaf(Fcy) heque Clearing	0.2% Capped at UGX 50,000 For amounts above UGX 3,000,000 USD/EUR 5,GBP 4 UGX 1,000 per leaf.	Standing order - Unpaid Standing orders to SAYE and Early Start Accounts INTERNET AND MOBILE BANKING SERVICES	UGX 10,000
avings and Current Accounts(Fcy) IEQUE BOOK Ieque Book pounter leaf(Ugx) pounter leaf(Fcy) ieque Clearing	0.2% Capped at UGX 50,000 For amounts above UGX 3,000,000 USD/EUR 5,GBP 4 UGX 1,000 per leaf.	Standing orders to SAYE and Early Start Accounts INTERNET AND MOBILE BANKING SERVICES	
HEQUE BOOK heque Book bunter leaf(Ugx) bunter leaf(Fcy) heque Clearing	USD/EUR 5,GBP 4 UGX 1,000 per leaf.	INTERNET AND MOBILE BANKING SERVICES	UGX 2,000
HEQUE BOOK heque Book bunter leaf(Ugx) bunter leaf(Fcy) heque Clearing	UGX 1,000 per leaf.		
HEQUE BOOK heque Book bunter leaf(Ugx) bunter leaf(Fcy) heque Clearing		Onboarding and Registration	
neque Book bunter leaf(Ugx) bunter leaf(Fcy) neque Clearing			NIL
ounter leaf(Ugx) ounter leaf(Fcy) neque Clearing			
punter leaf(Fcy) neque Clearing		Balance Inquiry	NIL
neque Clearing	UGX 20,000	Mini Statement	NIL
	EUR/GBP 3,USD 5	Airtime Purchase	UGX 300
OP PAYMENTS - INWARD	NIL	Utility Payments	UGX 1,000
		Outgoing RTGS	UGX 10,000
turned Cheques - Insufficient Funds	UGX 150,000	Outgoing EFT	UGX 3,000
turned Cheques - Effects not cleared	UGX 50,000	BANK TO WALLET	00/3,000
turned Cheques - Technical Reasons	UGX 20,000	≤ UGX 5,000	UGX 1,700
	037 20,000		
OP PAYMENTS - OUTWARD		UGX 5,001 - UGX 60,000	UGX 2,200
turned Cheques - Insufficient Funds	NIL	UGX 60,001 - UGX 125,000	UGX 2,400
turned Cheques - Effects not cleared	NIL	UGX 125,001 - UGX 250,000	UGX 2,700
turned Cheques - Technical Reasons	NIL	UGX 250,001 - UGX 500,000	UGX, 3,000
NERAL SERVICES		UGX 500,001 - UGX 1,000,000	UGX 3,200
tatement to valid customers email	NIL	UGX 1,000,001- UGX 2,000,000	UGX 4,200
erim/Duplicate statement printed (per page)	UGX 3,000	UGX 2,000,001- UGX 5,000,000	UGX 6,200
ount closure charge	UGX 20,000	AGENCY BANKING	
A SERVICES		Balance Inquiry (POS)	UGX 500
ial ATM Card Issuance	UGX 15,000	Mini Statement (POS)	UGX 500
M Card replacement(Lost/Damaged/Expired)	UGX 15,000	TRANSACTION BANDS	WITHDRAW CHARGE DEPOSIT CHARGE
M Card replacement(Faulty)	NIL	UGX 500-UGX 5,000	UGX 500 UGX 300
A cash deposit on PostBank ATM	NIL	UGX 5,001 - UGX 15,000	UGX 700 UGX 300
A Cardless withdraw	UGX 2,000	UGX 15,001- UGX 10,000	UGX 800 UGX 300
M cardiess withdrawal on PostBank ATM			UGX 1,000 UGX 300
	UGX 1,000	UGX 30,001 - UGX 45,000	
lance Inquiry at PostBank ATM	UGX 500	UGX 45,001 - UGX 60,000	UGX 1,100 UGX 300
ni statement at PostBank ATM	UGX 500	UGX 60,001 - UGX 125,000	UGX 1,300 UGX 500
M cash withdrawal - Interswitch	UGX 2,400	UGX 125,001- UGX 250,000	UGX 2,000 UGX 700
erswitch ATM Balance Inquiry	UGX 600	UGX 250,001- UGX 500,000	UGX 2,900 UGX 1,000
erswitch ATM Mini statement	UGX 600	UGX 500,001- UGX 1,000,000	UGX 3,750 UGX 1,600
ion Pay Card ATM withdraw charge	UGX 10,000	UGX 1,000,001- UGX 2,000,000	UGX 5,500 UGX 2,000
ion Pay Card ATM Balance Inquiry	NIL	UGX 2,000,001- UGX 4,000,000	UGX 10,000 UGX 3,000
ion Pay Card POS Purchase	NIL	UGX 4,000,001- UGX 5,000,000	UGX 12,500 UGX 3,500
	NIL		
HER SERVICES		UGX 5,000,001- UGX 20,000,000	N/A UGX 3,500
tatement to valid customers email	NIL	AGENCY BANKING UTILITY PAYMENTS	
erim/Duplicate Statement Printed per page	UGX 3,000 or FX Equivalent	URA	UGX 2,000
count Closure Charge	UGX 20,000 or FX Equivalent	NWSC	UGX 1,000
ldren's Savings Coin Bank	UGX 20,000	UEDCL	UGX 1,000
tificate of Accounts	UGX 30,000	School Fees	UGX 2,000
rtificate of Balance	UGX 50,000	LOAN RELATED CHARGES	
dit Confirmation Report	UGX 50,000	Personal Loan Application Fees	UGX 20,000 - UGX 50,000
nkers Letter of Introduction	UGX 50,000	Others Loan Application Fees	UGX 50,000 - UGX 100,000
mpany Search Fees	UGX 70,000 or FX Equivalent	Loan Arrangement/Processing/ Licensing Fees(% of Loan)	1-9%
pup search Fees - SACCO VSLA & Investment Club	UGX 40,000 or FX Equivalent	INTEREST CHARGES	
ters of Adminstration Verification	UGX 40,000	Micro Business Loans	PLR + Up to 5% p.a.
her Document Verification	UGX 40,000	SME Business Loans	PLR + Up to 4% p.a.
treival of Vouchers/Camera/Footage upon	UGX 50,000	Micro Agriculture Loans	PLR + Up to 4% p.a.
juest by customer		SME Agriculture Loans	PLR + Up to 4% p.a.
S Alerts	NIL	Contract Financing	PLR + Up to 5% p.a.
count Reactivation	NIL	Green Financing	PLR + Up to 3% p.a.
rmancy on Account	UGX 10,000 or FX Equivalent	Personal Loans	PLR +/- Up to 5% p.a.
		Asset Financing	
ary Handling	UGX 2,500 or FX Equivalent		PLR +/- Up to 4% p.a.
dent Allowance handling	UGX 2,500	Wash Loans	PLR +/- Up to 3% p.a.
R-THE-COUNTER UTILITY PAYMENTS		Other Loans	PLR +/- Up to 4% p.a.
ISC	NIL	Community Banking Loans	PLR +/- Up to 4% p.a.
DCL	UGX 1,000	Quick Loans	5% p.m
ER-THE-COUNTER COLLECTIONS		OTHER LOAN CHARGES	
iool Fees	UGX 2,000	Restructuring Fees(% of Loan)	1-2%
A Collection per deposit	UGX 2,000	Early Settlement Fees(% of Loan)	NIL
SF	NIL	Digital Loan setup fee	upto 10%
		Penalty Fees	Up to 10% per month of amount overdue
CAL FUNDS TRANSFERS		-	
er-account transfers	UGX 2,000 or FX Equivalent	CRB Card/Replacement	UGX 30,000
oming EFT	UGX 4,000 or FX Equivalent	CRB Inquiry /Report	UGX 8,000 -UGX 15,000
going EFT	UGX 5,000 or FX Equivalent	GUARANTEES	
oming RTGS	UGX 3,500 or FX Equivalent	Arrangement Fees(% of Value)	0.5% minimum UGX 100,000
tgoing RTGS	UGX 20,000 or FX Equivalent	Commission	1% Per quarter min UGX 100,000
ft Charge to PostBank Customers	UGX 10,000 or FX Equivalent	Amendment	UGX 50,000
oft Cancellation/Repurchase	UGX 10,000 or FX Equivalent	Bank Sealed Endorsement	UGX 50,000
p Payment	UGX 25,000 or FX Equivalent	LETTERS OF CREDIT	
		Arrangement Fees	0.5% minimum UGX 100,000
REIGN FUNDS TRANSFERS		0	
tward (TTs/Swift)(SHA)	USD15, GBP/EUR 12 or equivalent	Commission	0.75%(Cash Covered), 1% per qtr(Collateral Covered)
tward (TTs/Swift)(OUR)	USD15, GBP/EUR 12 or equivalent	Amendment	UGX 50,000
	(*Excludes Correspondent Bank Fees)	SECURITY PERFECTION (MORTGAGE FEES)	
ard Foreign Transfers (TTs/Swift)	USD/GBP/EUR 10 or equivalent	≤ 200m	UGX 380,000
cellation of Transfers	USD 25, GBP/EUR 15 or equivalent	200m-400m	UGX 1,000,000
ward TTs amendments	USD/GBP/EUR 10 or equivalent	>400m-600m	UGX 1,500,000
ward TTs funds recalled	USD/GBP/EUR 10 or equivalent	>600m-1bn	UGX 2,000,000
and the second	USD/GBP/EUR 10 or equivalent	>1bn-2bn	UGX 4,000,000
ward T is any other investigations		>2bn	UGX 5,000,000
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Indicative rate*	MONEY TRANSFER SERVICES	
NCASSURANCE PRODUCT RATES (Please note rate does not include Tax)		Western Union Comission abroad / Within East Africa	UGX 6,000- UGX 65,000
NCASSURANCE PRODUCT RATES (Please note rate does not include Tax) TOR FOR BUSINESS	5%	MoneyGram East Africa Transfer Charges	UGX 6,000- UGX 63,000 UGX 5,900 - UGX 63,000, 2% of value for >5.4m transactions
NCASSURANCE PRODUCT RATES (Please note rate does not include Tax) DTOR FOR BUSINESS loons, station wagon, pick-up (For commercial use)	5% 4%		
tward TTs any other investigations NCASSURANCE PRODUCT RATES (Please note rate does not include Tax) DTOR FOR BUSINESS loons, station wagon, pick-up (For commercial use) loons, station wagon, pick-up (For private use) rries, prime movers, tractor heads, trailers, etc	5% 4% 6%		NIL
NCASSURANCE PRODUCT RATES (Please note rate does not include Tax) TOR FOR BUSINESS oons, station wagon, pick-up (For commercial use) oons, station wagon, pick-up (For private use) ries, prime movers, tractor heads, trailers, etc	4% 6%	Transfast (Cash Out)	NIL
VCASSURANCE PRODUCT RATES (Please note rate does not include Tax) TOR FOR BUSINESS Doons, station wagon, pick-up (For commercial use) Doons, station wagon, pick-up (For private use) ries, prime movers, tractor heads, trailers, etc rol/Gas/Chemical Tankers	4% 6% 7.5%	Transfast (Cash Out) CHIPPER CASH	
NCASSURANCE PRODUCT RATES (Please note rate does not include Tax) TOR FOR BUSINESS oons, station wagon, pick-up (For commercial use) oons, station wagon, pick-up (For private use) ries, prime movers, tractor heads, trailers, etc rol/Gas/Chemical Tankers Other tankers	4% 6% 7.5% 6%	Transfast (Cash Out) CHIPPER CASH Direct to Account Credit	NIL
NCASSURANCE PRODUCT RATES (Please note rate does not include Tax) DTOR FOR BUSINESS oons, station wagon, pick-up (For commercial use) oons, station wagon, pick-up (For private use) rries, prime movers, tractor heads, trailers, etc trol/Gas/Chemical Tankers Other tankers ses-Vans/minibus/bus/ coach sitting 14 passengers and more-PSV	4% 6% 7.5% 6% 7.5%	Transfast (Cash Out) CHIPPER CASH Direct to Account Credit DOCUMENTARY COLLECTIONS PROCESSING FEE	NIL
NCASSURANCE PRODUCT RATES (Please note rate does not include Tax) TOR FOR BUSINESS oons, station wagon, pick-up (For commercial use) oons, station wagon, pick-up (For private use) rries, prime movers, tractor heads, trailers, etc trol/Gas/Chemical Tankers Other tankers ses-Vans/minibus/bus/ coach sitting 14 passengers and more-PSV O/Coprorate and school buses	4% 6% 7.5% 6% 7.5% 5%	Transfast (Cash Out) CHIPPER CASH Direct to Account Credit DOCUMENTARY COLLECTIONS PROCESSING FEE Export Handling/Collection	NIL 0.2% all in Min. USD 150 (Includes courier charges, SWIFT & PBU com
NCASSURANCE PRODUCT RATES (Please note rate does not include Tax) DTOR FOR BUSINESS oons, station wagon, pick-up (For commercial use) oons, station wagon, pick-up (For private use) rries, prime movers, tractor heads, trailers, etc trol/Gas/Chemical Tankers Other tankers ses-Vans/minibus/bus/ coach sitting 14 passengers and more-PSV O/Coprorate and school buses inal rate will factor in number of vehicles, extent of cover required and car tracking and	4% 6% 7.5% 6% 7.5% 5% 3larms)	Transfast (Cash Out) CHIPPER CASH Direct to Account Credit DOCUMENTARY COLLECTIONS PROCESSING FEE Export Handling/Collection Import Handling/Collection	NIL 0.2% all in Min. USD 150 (Includes courier charges, SWIFT & PBU com 0.2% (Min UGX 150,000)
NCASSURANCE PRODUCT RATES (Please note rate does not include Tax) TOR FOR BUSINESS oons, station wagon, pick-up (For commercial use) oons, station wagon, pick-up (For private use) rries, prime movers, tractor heads, trailers, etc trol/Gas/Chemical Tankers Other tankers ses-Vans/minibus/bus/ coach sitting 14 passengers and more-PSV O/Coprorate and school buses	4% 6% 7.5% 6% 7.5% 5% alarms) Indicative rate*	Transfast (Cash Out) CHIPPER CASH Direct to Account Credit DOCUMENTARY COLLECTIONS PROCESSING FEE Export Handling/Collection	NIL 0.2% all in Min. USD 150 (Includes courier charges, SWIFT & PBU com

Mondi	CASH DEPOSITS FREE	Transaction Bands	Cash Withdraw	Send to Wendi Customer	Utility Bills / Buy Goods	School Fees	URA and Other Gov't Payments	Send to MoMo and Airtel Money	Send to Other Bank Account	Send Cash Voucher	ATM Withdraw	Bulk Payments	Transaction Bands	PBU Bank Deposit at Wendi Agent
Wennu	WENDI TO	501 - 2,500	250	200	0	650	2,000	N/A	1,000	N/A	N/A	200	501 - 2,500	N/A
	ACCOUNT	2,501 - 5,000	300	200	300	700	2,000	500	1,000	N/A	500	200	2,501 - 5,000	N/A
		5,001 - 15,000	700	500	800	750	2,000	750	1,000	1,000	1,000	200	5,001 - 15,000	300
TRANSACTION LIMITS	MIN MAX	15,001 - 30,000	800	500	800	800	2,000	1,200	1,000	1,200	1,000	200	15,001 - 30,000	300
DEPOSITS (Per transaction)	500 7,000,000	30,001 - 45,000	1,000	500	1,000	800	2,000	1,500	1,000	1,800	1,000	200	30,001 - 45,000	300
WITHDRAWALS (Per transaction)	500 5,000,000	45,001 - 60,000	1,100	500	1,000	850	2,000	1,700	1,100	2,000	1,000	200	45,001 - 60,000	300
INTEREST ON SAVINGS		60,001 - 125,000	1,300	500	1,500	1,000	2,000	2,000	1,300	2,800	1,500	400	60,001 - 125,000	500
		125,001 - 250,000	2,000	500	1,700	1,300	2,000	2,500	2,000	3,000	1,500	400	125,001 - 250,000	700
Wendi Individual Savings	Up to 10% p.a	250,001 - 500,000	2,900	500	2,500	1,700	2,000	3,000	2,900	6,800	2,000	400	250,001 - 500,000	1,000
Wendi PDM Group Savings	Up to 2% p.a	500,001 - 1,000,000	3,750	800	4,000	2,050	4,000	4,000	3,750	10,000	3,500	600	500,001 - 1,000,000	1,000
Wendi Other Group Savings	Up to 5% p.a	1,000,001 - 2,000,000	5,500	800	5,000	2,650	7,000	5,000	5,500	15,000	3,500	1,000	1,000,001 - 2,000,000	2,000
		2,000,001 - 5,000,000	10,000	800	10,000	4,700	10,000	10,000	10,000	N/A	5,000	1,000	2,000,001 - 4,000,000	3,000
Wendi Agent and Enterprise Savings	Up to 5% p.a	5,000,001 - 10,000,000	12,000	800	15,000	5,500	15,000	15,000	15,000	N/A	5,000	1,000	4,000,001 - 20,000,000	3,500

For more information on the PostBank products and services, please contact the nearest PostBank branch or call Toll Free Line: 0800 217 200 Whatsapp: +256 707 993 930 Email: customerservice@postbank.co.ug

Grow.Prosper